CITY OF BROKEN ARROW, OKLAHOMA
ENGINEERING/CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF CHANGE OF PLANS

Name: Fire Station No. 1 - Mold Remediation & Build Contract Number: 153524
Location: Fire Station No. 1, 120 West Kenosha Street
Date: September 28, 2015 Change Order Number: 01
Approval is requested for the following project changes:
1. Total Number of Days Added by this Change Order: 7

2. Additional clean out and decontamination of plumbing chase in the upstairs restroom/locker room.
3. Additional Demo, repair framing, drywall, and painting of additional damaged areas and additional areas as directed

by Fire Station management.

Which are necessary for the following reasons:

1. The additional cleaning is required by the mold testing results conducted on 9-22-15. This was in an area not

described for work in the original project documents.

2. Additonal drywall and painting work is being done at request of firestation management to create a clean and

presentable environment within the firestation.

Additions to the original contract:

Item # Item Unit  Price Quantity

CO1-1 Additional Cleaning - Per attached RFP LS $1,248.00 1.00

CO1-2 Additional Demo & Paint - Per attached RFP LS $5,277.00 1.00
Total Additions:

Deletions to the original contract:

Item # Item Unit  Price Quantity

Total Deletions:

This Change Order is a Net Overrun: $6,525.00

Total Previous Change Orders $0.00

Total Cost of Change Orders $6,525.00

Original Contract Amount $79,622.00

Percent Change In Contract Amount 8.2%
Submitted: Engineer Date:
Approved: Contractor Date:
Recommended/Approved: Director, Engr. & Const. Date:
Approved: City Manager Date:

This change order brings the project up to date on all issues of cost increases and time increases as of:

This change was approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on:

Amount
$1,248.00
$5,277.00
$6,525.00

Amount
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

1]

09/28/15

Original Clerk---Original Contractor---Original File-—-Copy to Finance



